Naio co	<u>10</u> 3095
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400360502234
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/22/2101036008 ++87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 21 FEB 22 AM II: 43 SECNETARI C. STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

3

SUBJECT: HER Girlfrens, UMC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ¥ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

J,

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Terra Slaer

Name (Printed or typed)

22265 SE 77th Lane

Address

Hawthorne, FL 32640

City, State & Zip

352-260-7060

Daytime Telephone number

terractita@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

•

•

,

	f the corporation shall be: <u>HER GirlFrens</u>						
ANTICLEI	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE						
	Principal <u>street</u> address:		Mailing address, if dif	ferent is:			
22265 SE 77th Lane Hawthorne, FL 32640		<u> </u>	PO Box 1756				
		Hawthorne, FL 32640					=
The purpose	III PURPOSE e for which the corporation is organized is: g them help each other. Functions to help o						
	·····						
ARTICLE	<i>IV MANNER OF ELECTION</i> The ma	anner in which the c	lirectors are elected and appointe	ed: <u>Vote ta</u>	ken		
<u>ARTICLE A</u>	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ECTORS</u>			ken		
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	ECTORS Name and Ti	itle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u>		ken		_
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>ECTORS</u>	itle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u>		<u>ken</u>		_
ARTICLE Name and T Address	V <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE</u> Fitle: <u>Terra Slater-President</u> 22265 SE 77th Lane	E <u>CTORS</u> Name and Ti Address:	itle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u> <u>PO Box 698</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u>		<u>ken</u>		_
ARTICLE Name and T Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Fitle: Terra Slater-President 22265 SE 77th Lane Hawthorne, FL 32640	E <u>CTORS</u> Name and Ti Address:	itle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u> <u>PO Box 698</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u>		<u>ken</u>		_
ARTICLE I Name and T Address Name and T	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Fitle: Terra Slater-President 22265 SE 77th Lane Hawthorne, FL 32640 Fitle: LaWanda Ray-Treasurer	E <u>CTORS</u> Name and Ti Address:	itle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u> <u>PO Box 698</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u> itle: <u>Latoya Mann- Secretary</u>		<u>ken</u>		
ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Fitle: Terra Slater-President 22265 SE 77th Lane Hawthorne, FL 32640 Fitle: LaWanda Ray-Treasurer 234423 SE 6/St Que. Hawthorne, FL 32640	ECTORS CONTROL CONTRO	tle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u> <u>PO Box 698</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u> tle: <u>Latoya Mann- Secretary</u> <u>413 Gordon Chapel Rd.</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u>				_
ARTICLE Name and T Address Name and T Address	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE Fitle: Terra Slater-President 22265 SE 77th Lane 1 22265 SE 77th Lane Hawthorne, FL 32640 Fitle: LaWanda Ray-Treasurer AA4A3 SF_16/SF_1046 Hawthorne, FL 32640 Fitle: LaWanda Ray-Treasurer AA4A3 SF_16/SF_1046 Hawthorne, FL 32640 Fitle: Pamela Terry- Secretary	ECTORS CONTROL CONTRO	tle: <u>Alicia Cliffin- Vice Preside</u> <u>PO Box 698</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u> tle: <u>Latoya Mann- Secretary</u> <u>413 Gordon Chapel Rd.</u> <u>Hawthorne, FL 32640</u>			<u>.</u> IJ	

Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	_ Name and Title:
Address	_ Address:

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Terra Slater
Address:	222105 SE 77th Lane
	Hawthome, H. 32640

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Address:

222105 SE 77th han Huuthurno, JHL 32101

SECRETARY OF	21 FEB 22	۲. ۲	
GE STANDA. E, FLORIDA.	am 11: 53	ED	- ,

<u>ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> Effective date, if other than the date of filing: $D = \left| \frac{\partial 2}{\partial \omega} \right|_{\partial \omega}$. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

02/19/21

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Pepartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

02/19/21